	Louisville Metro Government					
HARSON COULS	Legislation Details					
File #:	R-014-17 Version: 1	Name:				
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Passed			
File created:	2/3/2017	In control:	Metro Council			
On agenda:	2/23/2017	Final action:	2/23/2017			
Title:	2/23/2017Final action:2/23/2017A RESOLUTION OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF PNC CAPITAL MARKETS LLC AS A CO-REMARKETING AGENT FOR THE \$128,000,000 OUTSTANDING PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT, KENTUCKY, POLLUTION CONTROL REVENUE BONDS, 2003 SERIES A (LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY PROJECT) (THE "2003 SERIES A BONDS"); AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF ONE OR MORE LETTER AGREEMENTS IN CONNECTION WITH THE REMARKETING OF THE (i) 2003 SERIES A BONDS, (ii) \$31,000,000 OUTSTANDING PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT, KENTUCKY, ENVIRONMENTAL FACILITIES REVENUE REFUNDING BONDS, 2007 SERIES A (LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY PROJECT), AND (iii) \$35,200,000 OUTSTANDING PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT, KENTUCKY, ENVIRONMENTAL FACILITIES REVENUE REFUNDING BONDS, 2007 SERIES B (LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY PROJECT), AND (iii) \$35,200,000 OUTSTANDING PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT, KENTUCKY, ENVIRONMENTAL FACILITIES REVENUE REFUNDING BONDS, 2007 SERIES B (LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY PROJECT); AND TAKING OTHER ACTIONS RELATED TO THE REMARKETING OF THE ABOVE-IDENTIFIED BONDS					
Sponsors:	Cheri Bryant Hamilton (D-5), D	David Yates (D-25	5)			
Indexes:						

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 013 2017.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/23/2017	1	Metro Council	adopted	Pass
2/14/2017	1	Labor and Economic Development Committee	recommended for approval	Pass
2/9/2017	1	Metro Council	assigned	